

## PRESS RELEASE for immediate release

March 12, 2024

Contact: Catherine Leifeld, Marketing Specialist PH: 715-748-2231 x1234 <a href="mailto:cleifeld@prevail.bank">cleifeld@prevail.bank</a>



## Hygiene drive collected everything from tampons to wet wipes

Five (5) Prevail Bank branches took part in 88.5FM The Family's *Help for the Homeless Hygiene Drive* in late Feb/early March. Pictured are all the items collected by Prevail Bank branches; Medford and Owen. These items were divided between two local nonprofits; Stepping Stones, represented by (left to right) co-Directors Courtney Scholl and Shanna Kestler, and Taylor County Supportive Housing, represented by Board President, Jessica Mudgett. The public donations collected in the other Prevail Bank branches; Eau Claire, Marshfield, and Wausau were divided between the crisis programs in their communities.

###

Prevail Bank is a federally chartered savings bank founded in 1934 with locations in Baraboo, Eau Claire, Marshfield, Medford, Owen,
Phillips, Stevens Point, Wausau, and Wisconsin Rapids.